On 31 July 2009, the Company entered into two conditional sale and purchase agreements with certain
third party buyers to sell six Airbus 300-600R aircraft and the corresponding spare parts and five
spare engines at an aggregate consideration of US$125 million (equivalent to approximately RMB854
million).

37Interim Report 2009

CHINA SOUTHERN AIRLINES COMPANY LIMITED

22 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

As disclosed in note 3 to the Group’s financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008, the Group
early adopted IFRIC 13, Customer Loyalty Programmes, subsequent to the issuance of the interim financial report
for the six months ended 30 June 2008.

The change in accounting policy has been applied retrospectively with comparatives restated. The impact of the
adoption of IFRIC 13 to the affected line items in the consolidated income statement for the six months ended
30 June 2008, which was not previously reported, are set out as follows:

Consolidated income statement for the six months ended 30 June 2008

Effect of
adoption of

IFRIC 13
For the six (increase/ For the six

months ended (decrease) in months ended
30 June 2008 (as profit for 30 June 2008

previously reported) the period) (as restated)
RMB million RMB million RMB million

Operating revenue
 Traffic revenue 26,209 (57) 26,152

Operating expenses
 Promotion and sales 1,596 (18) 1,578

Operating loss (1,168) (39) (1,207)

Profit before taxation 944 (39) 905

Income tax (expense)/credit (4) 8 4

Profit for the period 940 (31) 909

Profit attributable to:
 Equity shareholders of the Company 847 (29) 818
 Minority interests 93 (2) 91

Earnings per share
 Basic RMB0.129 RMB (0.004) RMB0.125

The nature of the change in accounting policy in respect of the adoption of IFRIC 13 and details of the accounting
policy of frequent flyer revenue recognition are set out in note 3 and note 2(v)(ii) respectively to the Group’s
financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008.

The estimated effect of the early adoption of IFRIC 13 on the Group’s consolidated net assets as at 31 December
2008 had been set out in note 3(b) to the Group’s financial statements for the year ended 31 December
2008.